TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Bank N.A.		09/21/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accurate Transmissions, Inc.	
Street Address:	935 Campus Drive	
City:	Mundelein	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2103525	ACCURATE TRANSMISSIONS	
Registration Number:	2117795	A	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(816) 460-2605 Phone:

bmcginley@sonnenschein.com, amhansen@sonnenschein.comEmail:

Correspondent Name: Brian R. McGinley

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70000189-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley
Signature:	/brian r mcginley/
	<u>`</u>

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0618**

900088524

Date:	10/04/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=LaSalle Trademark Lien Release#n	age1 tif

source=LaSalle Trademark Lien Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0619 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 21st day of September, 2007, by LaSalle Bank N.A.,

a national banking association, ("LaSalle"), in favor of Accurate Transmissions, Inc.

("Accurate").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, LaSalle hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates,

and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security

interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain

Security Agreement made by Accurate in favor of LaSalle executed on or about July 10, 2002

and recorded with the U.S. Patent Office on or about July 26, 2002 at Reel 2552, Frame 0593.

This Release shall be binding upon LaSalle's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

LaSalle Bank, N.A.

By: _

Title

SIL

21333554\V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0620

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Name	Status	App./Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
BULLETPROOF	Abandoned	76/637,596	5/2/2005
(ACCURATE TRANSMISSIONS & Design)	Registered	2,103,525	10/7/1997
(A and Design)	Registered	2,117,795	12/2/1997

21333554\V-1

RECORDED: 10/04/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0621